6123329081

T-669 P.001/003

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G_13403.00002 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies). Name and address of receiving party(ies): Palm Beach Marinecraft, Inc. Clearwater Marine, Inc. P.O. Box 219 1045 33rd Street South 2137 North Broadway St. Cloud, MIN 56302-0098 New Ulm, MN 56073 Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association Assignment Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State of Minnesota Other: Other: Execution Date: February 19, 2003 If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Application number(s) or trademark number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s) 76/441,474 - PALM BEACH & Design 733,335 - PALM BEACH & Design 76/412,298 - PALM BEACH 2,112,880 - BAYSTAR 76/369,099 - AMERICRAFT & Design 2,015,692 - WHITECAP 76/369,098 - AMERICRAFT 2,015,691 - BAYDANCER Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 8 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Golla Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$215.00 Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. Enclosed P.O. Box 2910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles É. Golla Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Rox Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023]

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-10:0C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Palm Beach Marinecraft, Inc. of P.O. Box 219, 2137 North Broadway, New Ulm, MN 56073, (formerly of 310 Ash Street, Nicollet, MN 56074) has adapted, used and is using the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, which are either registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which applications for registration have been filed, all as noted in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS Clearwater Marine, Inc. of 1045 33rd Street South, St. Cloud, MN 56302-0098, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and applications for registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Palm Beach Marinecraft, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Clearwater Marine, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the respective marks, and all registrations and applications thereof.

PALM BEACH MARINECRAFT, INC.

DIANE S. PAINTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2005

By: Name: V. Francis Luikart II
Title: Vice President, CFO

Date: 19 rushuany 2003

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

SS.

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1970 day of Jabruary, 2003

Notary Public

Schedule A to Assignment of Trademarks

Mark PALM BEACH & Design BAYSTAR WHITECAP BAYDANCER	<u>U.S. Registration Number</u> 733,335 2,112,880 2,015,692 2,015,691	Registration Date June 26, 1962 November 11, 1997 November 12, 1996 November 12, 1996
---	---	---

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number	Filing Date
PALM BEACH & Design	76/441,474	August 19, 2002
PALM BEACH	76/412.298	_ ,
AMERICRAFT & Design	76/260,000	May 28, 2002
AMERICRAFT	76/369,098	February 11, 2002
	79/202,020	February 11, 2002

K:\CLIENT\$\13\13403\4U\$01\A\$SIGNMENT.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 2610 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 02/25/2003